Cherokee Central Schools’ special education department provides students with 

disabilities with instruction, support and services as determined by an 

Individualized Education Plan.  The department follows the requirements of the 

Individuals with Disabilities Education Act (IDEA). 

Three hundred two (302) students were served by the Special Education 

department in 2017-2018.  Disability categories of the children served included 

traumatic brain injury, autism, multiple disabilities, emotional disturbance, 

intellectually disabled, specific learning disabled, hearing impairment,